CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

Owner: Lake County Department of Public Works Date: September 20, 2013
Project _ Diamond Lake LIft Stations Improvements -
Owner's Contract No. PW 2010.048 Contractor: Joseph J Henderson & Son INC.

Date of Contract Start: December 17, 2012 Original Contract Amt: _$ 769,000.00

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:  see attached

Reason for Change Order: see attached

CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIMES (Calendar Days)
To substantial To final
completion completion
Original: $ 769,000.00 Criginal: 240 270
Previous COs (ADD/DEDUCT):$__76,506.30 Previous COs (ADD/DEDUCT): __
This C.O. (ADD/DEDUCT): § 63,888.49 This CO (ADD/DEDUCT): 64 64
Contract Price with all
approved Change Orders: $ 909,394.79 REVISED:

Original Completion Date: ~ Aug 14, 2013 Sep 13 2013
Revised Completion Date;  Oct 17,2013 Nov 17,2013

The Contractor agrees that this Change Order includes any and all costs associated with or resulting from the change(s) ordered herein, including
all impact, delays, and acceleration costs. Other than the dollar amount and time allowance listed above, there shall be no further time or dollar
compensation as a result of this Change Order.

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL
STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO.

RECOMMENDED:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Date

APPROVED:

By: —
o?m%r (Authdrized Signature) Date

ACCEPTED: . /

(=] — ) ? Z/? ﬁ
Conteactor (Autforiz8d/Signature) Date -

NOTE: OWNER Is required to complete a Change Order Authorization form if change decrease or Increase Is for $10,000 or more, or time of
completion is 30 days or more.

CO-1



9 6F°888°€9S felol
swurof poSuey 000°2$ Jo 2oud pesdxs 01100 B L
0 00°000°,S sarmbai 1eumQ .Eu:rm.noo £q paaoidde parordde [ SISEq [ELISTENI PE ST € U0 10f pred aq 11 Jom
o.ﬁ? sSurmeip doys uo wmoys sSumy 25uel] U] SUL "JTeA SATEA/]IM JoM UouEIs Y1y ojdej Je Bmdid
) ) ’ s8uejy ywm soe(das pue Suidid aSuey [un sA0WY
JuIL09 JuaWs YISy 03 onp Kjqissod ones gy VIN 9
0 8P TI'SS 2A0WID1 0) 1NOIJIP AISA SEM JOIOUC)) "STUIMEBID WO0oY T¢ [ELISTEW You - o~o._or8 [EUOBIPPE SAOUISY
U0 UMOUS U} paImbal sem [RAOTUSI 9)215000 JOJA s e .
-2011d 9AOSYJS )S00 IS0UI 91 8 1] SUO[ © P [[om (4 s
12m © ap1aoid [Jim Isur] sse[3iaqy aup SA9M2q pue stondo
0 0000 EES STIOLTBA PAMBTASE 2AEY ISoUISUT pUe Isum() Sy, 1gsSnoly 000°6£$ Jo 2oud poasxe 031 30U & M Siseq
A[feuISUO UBY) 3SIOM [ONW MOU SI 3INIONLYS IJADUOD [eLI2JEW B SUM) & GO JO pred 9q [Teys 3Fom Sy [, “1ou|
[eUESHIC JO UOISO1I0)) “2Imongs femSuo jo Smoroymal | boikeidg Jo vone[eisur pue Sunse[q pues s1e[a( [[9M
[233s pesodXa Yolgm paaoual sem ISUT] [[am 1am SUUSIXF| 19 UOLEIS JI[ WOOY 3 UT IoU] SSB[S1aqY [[eIsu]
i amongs VN 1 4
B 00°T68'TS youne] Sid M1 o) ISpUnN a5eq PI[OS B 3p1a0id 0], vonzss gouwe] 3yd f3pun S{Los S|qENSIM SBjdy
5 e reussew adid 105uons e adid 97 y@s Jo noyj ut adig 17 IS aoe[doy "Iomss i €
apiaoxd 0] pue Jomas mou Jopun 9seq pijos e spiacid o], | AmaesS mau pssodoid Jopun [eLISTRW JO 3303 ¢ aoe[dayy
) pairedax VIN 4
0 00°vSY1IS 5Q 0} PSS pure SUD{ES] SeA UTPM 3510 SUNSIXG urew 20Joj S0USIXs UO pusq I8ap 06 aoejdoy
padedal aq 0) popesu VN i
0 00°6£0°TS 1nq sue[d TO UMOYS 10U SEM [} UTRI(] ‘TjoM Jom M1 bt
3O uone[eIstl SULMp PoAOlIAI Sem I[1 UTRIp SUNSIXy BrTnusAY sjdep JO Ampoia vl o[ uresp soeydoy
(sheq m) 150D 23uey)) 10} UOsEDY a3ueq) Jo nondLnsaq #34n01d "ON w3y
dumy aBueq) yopm
€1/02/6 ed
Alewioams 9 :# J9paQ d3uey)
$150D) JO UMOpYEAIY

*20] UeS% UOSIIPUI r Ydasofr :1030BNUO)

Ss)EWIAcIdW] STONEIS YT e puomrelq Uy 199f01]
juomueda(q SHIOAN dMqnd A)ano)) Iye] BIMQO




